
SPARTANBURG VIKING FOOTBALL

BEST PERFORMANCES

1973 - 2012

Season Rushing: 1000 Yds. Rushing (Top 25) Yards Year

1 Steve Davis 2448 1991

2 Mike Wannamaker 1950 1999

3 Donavan Gist 1940 2003

4 Carnie Norris 1842 1977

5 Daniel Geatter 1630 1987

6 Rodney Harris 1606 1996

7 Terrance Sims 1575 1995

8 Tavien Feaster 1541 2013

9 Steve Davis 1536 1990

10 Rodney Harris 1486 1997

11 Mike Wannamaker 1461 1998

12 Kendrick Keenon 1376 2000

13 Harold Cleveland 1373 1985

14 J.R. Bogan 1258 1996

15 Jerry Kelly 1248 1974

16 Terrance Sims 1241 1994

17 Duran Mills 1202 2002

18 Brian Boozer 1190 1982

19 Steve Cheeks 1183 1973

20 Markeith Hillstock 1182 2009

21 Tavien Feaster 1153 2014

22 Alton Norris 1151 2006

23 Carnie Norris 1148 1976

24 Jamie Bowe 1122 2012

25 Tim Copeland 1110 1992

Longest Run from scrimmage: 

Michael Wannamaker 98 yds. 1998



SPARTANBURG VIKING FOOTBALL

BEST PERFORMANCES

1973 - 2012

Career Rushing: 2000 Yds. Rushing Yards Year

1 Carnie Norris 4712 1975-78

2 Steve Davis 4501 1989-91

3 Mike Wannamaker 4321 1997-99

4 Tavien Feaster 3765 2013-15

5 Terrance Sims 3445 1993-95

6 Rodney Harris 3092 1996-97

7 Donavan Gist 3025 2001-03

8 Corey Miller 2567 1993-95

9 Harold Cleveland 2559 1984-86

10 Daniel Geatter 2343 1986-87

11 Brian Boozer 2268 1981-83

12 Drek Carter 2235 2020-22

13 Jerry Kelly 2053 1973-74

14 Kendrick Keenon 2028 1998-00



Spartanburg Viking Football

Best Performances

1973 - 2012

Season Passing 1000 Yds. Passing Year Att. Comp. Yds. LP TD Pct.

1 Austin Scott 2015 484 334 5163 78 63 0.690

2 Austin Scott 2014 447 274 4401 75 52 0.613

3 William Yex 2016 452 285 3383 80 23 0.631

4 Rahiem Jeter 2021 272 174 2709 62 24 0.640

5 Austin Scott 2013 356 202 2518 80 28 0.567

6 Peter White 1998 256 145 2326 77 24 0.566

7 Brian Smith 1991 227 123 2326 78 26 0.542

8 Chip Ferguson 1998 269 138 2170 75 21 0.513

9 Rahiem Jeter 2022 230 151 2147 63 18 0.657

10 Keonte Cartledge 2017 282 169 2134 56 17 0.599

11 Brandon Sims 2002 229 139 2106 83 21 0.607

12 Rodney Woodruff 1994 215 118 2024 83 21 0.549

13 Jay Hampton 1986 248 133 1995 88 15 0.536

14 Zione White 2000 274 149 1964 76 15 0.544

15 Rodney Woodruff 1993 225 109 1935 72 16 0.484

16 Sy Kingsada 1992 194 98 1799 73 22 0.505

17 Zione White 1999 220 117 1795 72 15 0.532

18 Nick Prochak 2005 227 137 1792 59 17 0.604

19 Peter White 1997 224 116 1766 68 12 0.518

20 Chris Bain 2006 233 143 1721 51 14 0.614

21 Conelius Jones 2009 239 127 1603 75 8 0.531

22 Matt Stewart 1982 224 110 1539 73 15 0.491

23 Adrian Kollock 2010 243 115 1505 70 15 0.473

24 Banks Wise 2012 207 115 1374 77 7 0.556

25 Adrian Kollock 2011 179 94 1364 64 12 0.525

26 Matt Stewart 1983 170 90 1318 65 13 0.529

27 Brandon Sims 2001 145 86 1277 80 9 0.593

28 Anthony Woodruff 1987 183 79 1187 85 4 0.432

29 Steve Fuller 1973 136 76 1152 16 16 0.559

30 Charlie Bradshaw 1978 138 67 1128 58 10 0.486

Most TD Passes: Season - 63 (Austin Scott - 2015)

Longest Pass Play: 88 yds (Jay Hampton to Tracy Miller) 1986



Spartanburg Viking Football

Best Performances

1973 - 2012

Career Passing: Passing Yds.  2000 + Year Att. Comp. Yds. LP TD Pct.

1 Austin Scott 2013-15 1287 810 12082 80 143 0.629

2 Rahiem Jeter 2020-22 663 422 6215 63 53 0.636

3 Peter White 1996-98 512 273 4313 77 38 0.533

4 Brian Smith 1988-91 495 253 4060 78 37 0.511

5 Rodney Woodruff 1992-94 466 233 4046 83 38 0.500

6 Zione White 1998-00 530 282 3983 82 31 0.532

7 William Yex 2015-16 462 293 3496 92 24 0.630

8 Brandon Sims 2001-02 374 225 3383 83 30 0.601

9 Keonte Cartledge 2016-18 431 259 3323 53 30 0.601

10 Jay Hampton 1984-86 392 214 3058 88 21 0.546

11 Nick Prochak 2003-05 399 226 2905 63 25 0.566

12 Adrian Kollock 2010-11 422 209 2869 70 27 0.495

13 Matt Stewart 1982-83 394 200 2857 73 28 0.508

14 Conelius Jones 2008-09 424 216 2623 75 10 0.509

15 Charlie Bradshaw 1976-78 333 148 2232 78 21 0.444

16 Chip Ferguson 1984 269 138 2170 75 21 0.513

17 Bill Bradshaw 1978-80 333 181 2082 56 15 0.544

18 Steve Fuller 1972-74 238 123 2082 73 41 0.486

Most Career TD Passes: 143 (Austin Scott 2013-15)



SPARTANBURG VIKING FOOTBALL

BEST PERFORMANCES

1973 - 2012

Season Total Offense: Total Offense : 1500 Yds + Year Passing Rushing Total

1 Austin Scott 2015 5163 80 5243

2 Austin Scott 2014 4401 186 4587

3 William Yex 2016 3383 164 3547

4 Rahiem Jeter 2021 2709 221 2930

5 Brandon Sims 2002 2106 668 2774

6 Austin Scott 2013 2518 115 2633

7 Chip Ferguson 1984 2170 387 2557

8 Rahiem Jeter 2022 2147 346 2493

9 Steve Davis 1991 0 2448 2448

10 Conelius Jones 2009 1603 771 2374

11 Rodney Woodruff 1994 2024 305 2329

12 Brian Smith 1991 2326 -92 2234

13 Peter White 1998 2326 -111 2215

14 Nick Prochak 2005 1792 406 2198

15 Adrian Kollock 2011 1364 825 2189

16 Rodney Woodruff 1993 1935 150 2085

17 Adrian Kollock 2010 1505 579 2084

18 Keonte Cartledge 2017 2134 136 2270

19 Brandon Sims 2001 1277 806 2083

20 Mike Wannamaker 1999 0 1950 1950

21 Donavan Gist 2003 0 1940 1940

22 Steve Fuller 1974 930 1003 1933

23 Zione White 2000 1964 -90 1874

24 Carnie Norris 1977 0 1842 1842

25 Sy Kingsada 1992 1799 -21 1778

26 Conelius Jones 2008 1020 736 1756

27 Peter White 1997 1766 -65 1701

28 Steve Fuller 1973 1152 535 1687

29 Banks Wise 2012 1374 292 1666

30 Daniel Geatter 1987 0 1630 1630



SPARTANBURG VIKING FOOTBALL

BEST PERFORMANCES

1973 - 2012

Career Total Offense: Total Offense : 2500 Yds + Year Passing Rushing Total

1 Austin Scott 2013-15 12082 381 12463

2 Rahiem Jeter 2020-22 6215 903 7118

3 Brandon Sims 2001-02 3383 1474 4857

4 Carnie Norris 1975-78 8 4712 4720

5 Rodney Woodruff 1992-94 4046 525 4571

6 Steve Davis 1989-91 0 4501 4501

7 Mike Wannamaker 1997-99 0 4321 4321

8 Adrian Kollock 2010-11 2869 1404 4273

9 Conelius Jones 2008-09 2623 1507 4130

10 Peter White 1996-98 4313 -190 4123

11 Brian Smith 1988-91 4060 29 4089

12 Zione White 1998-00 3893 -187 3706

13 William Yex 2015-16 3496 179 3675

14 Nick Prochak 2003-05 2905 777 3682

15 Steve Fuller 1973-74 2082 1538 3620

16 Terrance Sims 1993-95 0 3445 3445

17 Keonte Cartledge 2016-18 3323 216 3539

18 Jay Hampton 1984-86 3058 182 3240

19 Rodney Harris 1996-97 0 3092 3092

20 Donavan Gist 2001-03 0 3025 3025

21 Corey Miller 1993-95 0 2567 2567

22 Bill Bradshaw 1979-80 2082 517 2599

23 Chip Ferguson 1984 2170 387 2557



SPARTANBURG VIKING FOOTBALL

BEST PERFORMANCES

1973 - 2012

Season Receptions: Top 10

Year Receptions

1 Tavaris Scott 2015 104

2 Tavaris Scott 2014 68

3 Romain Kelly 2016 68

4 Cam Anderson 2006 67

5 Andrew Dantin 2021 66

6 Nate Harris 1998 65

7 Tavien Feaster 2015 64

8 Raquintin Miller 2007 61

9 Antwan Surratt 2002 57

10 Tracy Miller 1986 56

Most TD Receptions: 24 (Tavaris Scott-2015)



SPARTANBURG VIKING FOOTBALL

BEST PERFORMANCES

1973 - 2012

Career Receptions:

Year Receptions

1 Tavaris Scott 2013-15 210

2 Tavien Feaster 2013-15 157

3 Antwan Surratt 2000-02 156

4 Romain Kelly 2015-17 130

5 Lee Smith 1991-93 125

6 Damyja'i Foster 2015-17 118

7 Andrew Dantin 2020-22 117

8 Tommy Washington 2015-17 103

9 Daquan Fuller 2008-10 102

10 Brian Wofford 1993-95 101

11 Tracy Miller 1984-86 98

12 Scott Harward 2004-05 97

13 Nate Harris 1997-98 96

14 Fred Logan 1980-82 95

Most TD Receptions: 41 (Tavaris Scott 2013-15)



SPARTANBURG VIKING FOOTBALL

BEST PERFORMANCES

1973 - 2012

Season Receiving Yards (Top 25)

Year Yards

1 Tavaris Scott 2015 1627

2 Lee Smith 1992 1298

3 Tavaris Scott 2014 1275

4 Andrew Dantin 2021 1073

5 Tracy Miller 1986 1024

6 Tavien Feaster 2014 1016

7 Tavien Feaster 2015 963

8 Scott Harward 2005 933

9 Brian Wofford 1995 923

10 Antwan Surratt 2001 918

11 Nate Harris 1998 887

12 Antwan Surratt 2002 881

13 Romain Kelly 2016 873

14 Randy Briggs 1984 852

15 Rashawn Harrison 2002 832

16 Maurice Wedman 2018 788

17 Shondre Johnson 1994 781

18 Lee Smith 1991 779

19 Que Moore 2022 779

20 Brian Wofford 1994 772

21 Tavien Feaster 2013 734

22 Lee Smith 1993 730

23 Tihiem Richardson 2021 718

24 Terry Jeter 1984 713

25 Fred Lee 1983 713



SPARTANBURG VIKING FOOTBALL

BEST PERFORMANCES

1973 - 2012

CAREER REC. YARDS, 1000yds. + YEAR YARDS

1 Tavaris Scott 2013-14 3439

2 Lee Smith 1991-93 2807

3 Tavien Feaster 2013-14 2713

4 Antwan Surratt 2000-02 2389

5 Brian Wofford 1993-95 2082

6 Andrew Dantin 2020-22 1916

7 Romain Kelly 2015-17 1803

8 Tracy Miller 1984-85 1621

9 Tommy Washington 2015-17 1504

10 Scott Harward 2004-05 1462

11 Fred Logan 1980-82 1452

12 Que Moore 2021-22 1414

13 Travis Gist 1997-99 1386

14 Maurice Wedman 2016-18 1383

15 Daquan Fuller 2008-10 1328

16 Damyja'I Foster 2015-17 1299

17 Tavaris Scott 2013-14 1275

18 Nate Harris 1997-98 1241

19 Terry Jeter 1981-84 1151

20 Vincent Yates 1982-83 1149



Season: Individual Scoring 100 Pts. +

Year TD EP-1 EP-2 FG Total

1 Steve Davis 1991 32 0 0 0 192

2 Rahiem Jeter 2021 31 0 0 0 186

3 Rahiem Jeter 2022 30 0 0 0 180

4 Tavien Feaster 2014 28 0 1 0 170

5 Tavien Feaster 2013 28 0 0 0 168

6 Carnie Norris 1977 27 0 0 0 162

7 Tavaris Scott 2015 24 0 0 0 144

8 Tavien Feaster 2015 23 0 1 0 140

9 Mike Wannamaker 1999 23 0 0 0 138

10 Donavan Gist 2003 23 0 0 0 138

11 J.R. Bogan 1996 22 0 1 0 134

12 Terrance Sims 1995 22 0 0 0 132

13 Wayne Tolleson 1973 11 42 1 3 119

14 Bill Bradshaw 1979 10 33 0 8 117

15 Rodney Harris 1997 19 0 0 0 114

16 Mike Wannamaker 1998 18 0 0 0 108

17 Daniel Geter 1987 17 0 2 0 106

18 Lee Smith 1992 17 0 1 0 104

19 Cornelius Jones 2009 17 0 0 0 102

20 Kendrick Keenon 2000 17 0 0 0 102

21 Damyjai Foster 2016 17 0 0 0 102



Career: Individual Scoring 

Year TD EP-1 EP-2 FG Total

1 Tavien Feaster 2013-15 79 0 2 0 478

2 Rahiem Jeter 2020-22 75 0 0 0 450

3 Carnie Norris 1975-78 69 1 0 0 415

4 Steve Davis 1989-91 56 0 1 0 338

5 Mike Wannamaker 1997-99 51 0 0 0 306

6 Terrance Sims 1993-95 43 0 0 0 258

7 Tavaris Scott 2013-15 41 0 0 0 246

8 Bill Bradshaw 1978-80 16 94 1 15 237

9 Lee Smith 1991-93 37 0 4 0 230

10 Antwan Surratt 2000-02 31 0 7 0 200

11 Donavan Gist 2001-03 33 0 0 0 198

12 Harold Cleveland 1984-86 32 0 0 0 192

13 Wayne Tolleson 1972-73 16 62 1 4 172

14 Steve Fuller 1973-74 27 0 3 0 168



KICKING YEAR

Season: Best Punting Avg. 2019 Henry Bishop 42.7

Longest Punt 2014 Landon Kunak 73 yds.

Longest FG 2021 John Love 47 yds.

Season: Most FG's 2005 Derrick Cupstid 14

Career:  Most FG's 2004-05 Derrick Cupstid 21

Season: Most Extra Pts. 2014 Landon Kunak 78

Career: Most Extra Pts. 2014 Landon Kunak 117

Longest Kickoff Return 2014 Cedarius Rookard 98 yds.

2019 Jay Staggs 98 yds.

Longest Punt Return 2005 Terry Brisco 75 yds.



Defense

Season: Most Interceptions 1987 Randy Jeter 9

Longest Interception Return 1998 Doug Smith 100 yds.



Team Records

Scoring: 400 plus Pts. Total Offense: 4000 plus Yds.

Team Points Games Team Total Yards

2014 683 15 2015 6878

2015 616 14 2014 6476

1974 636 12 1974 5647

1991 519 15 1991 5517

2022 459 13 2021 5267

1973 455 13 2022 5161

1984 442 14 2016 5073

2021 441 13 1995 5046

1995 429 15 1984 4940

2016 408 14 2021 4900

Rushing: 3000 plus Yds. 1994 4783

Team Yards 1998 4733

1974 4276 2002 4632

1995 3566 1973 4627

2001 3505 1999 4604

1996 3494 2017 4511

1977 3355 1986 4474

1987 3245 1987 4470

1973 3178 2001 4468

1991 3178 2013 4398

Passing: 2000 plus Yds. 1977 4029

Team Yards

2015 5324 Most Interceptions

2014 4499 1987 25

2021 3531 Most Wins in a Season

2016 3492 1994 15

2022 2618 1995 15

2013 2551 Longest Winning Streak

2017 2396 1994-96 37 games

1991 2389

2018 2294

1984 2228

2002 2163

1994 2044



1986 2019

2000 2003


